Public notice

ACER initiates decision-making procedures for the proposals for the Regional Coordination Centres' tasks 'regional sizing of reserve capacity' (ref. ACER-ELE-2023-008) and 'facilitating the regional procurement of balancing capacity' (ref. ACER-ELE-2023-009) under Article 37 of Regulation (EU) 2019/943

On 17 March 2023, ENTSO-E submitted to ACER its proposals for the Regional Coordination Centres' tasks of regional sizing of reserve capacity pursuant to Article 37(1)(j) of Regulation (EU) 2019/943 and of facilitating the regional procurement of balancing capacity pursuant to Article 37(1)(k) of Regulation (EU) 2019/943.

According to Article 27(3) and Article 37(5) of Regulation (EU) 2019/943, ACER shall decide on these proposals by 19 June 2023.

In order to inform its assessment, ACER invites interested third parties to submit their observations on the proposals to the public consultation which will be open from 13 April until 11 May 2023.